Weather Alert(1)!
"Air Quality Alert" ...Air quality alert in effect from 2 PM this afternoon to 10 PM EDT this evening... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 2 PM this afternoon to 10 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is: 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. 1014 am EDT Tue Sep 2 2014 ...Air quality alert in effect from 2 PM this afternoon to 10 PM EDT this evening... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 2 PM this afternoon to 10 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is: 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. -- Tuesday Sep.02 14,11:12 AM Weather  |  LIRR  |  Traffic  |  Traffic Cams |  Weather News

Nickerson Beach Park & Campground

880 Lido Boulevard
Lido Beach 11561

Phone: 516-571-7700

After an extensive multimillion-dollar renovation Nickerson Beach has become one of the most desirable oceanic destination spots on Long Island. Their family "Fun Zone" is perfect for kids as it now features a state-of-the-art playground, new basketball and volleyball courts, a new baseball field and an exciting new skate park. Swimming pools are available at either end of the park
 
The cabana areas are now equipped with new benches and grills. The Nickerson Beach campground offers 74 sites for RVs and 13 for tent set-ups. All-terrain wheelchairs are available for the disabled.
 

Things To Do / Basketball Courts

1

Callahan's Beach

Callahan's Beach Road
Fort Salonga - 11768
631-269-1122
2

Jones Beach State Park

1 Ocean Parkway
Wantagh - 11793
516-785-1600
3

Robert Moses State Park

Robert Moses Parkway
Babylon - 11702
631-669-0470
4

Sunken Meadow State Park

Rte. 25A and Sunken Meadow Parkway
Kings Park - 11754
(631) 269-4333
5

Lido Beach

630 Lido Beach
Lido Beach - 11561
516-431-6650
6

Hither Hills State Park

164 Old Montauk Highway
Montauk - 11954
(631) 668-2554
7

Morgan Memorial Park Beach

Germain Street
Glen Cove - 11542
8

Smith's Landing

Westminster Drive
Shirley
9

Montauk Point State Park

2000 Montauk Highway
Montauk - 11954
(631) 668-3781
10

Town Park at Malibu

1150 Lido Blvd
Lido Beach
Advertisement
Advertise With Us
 
Open Feedback Dialog